THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/54—Applications for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
24521	90.24.011	Schrader multi-module pneumatic control system, for controlling industrial machinery	Free*	Free*		
24588	90.25.009	Heath DP-11 Detectopak and Heath Gastron model Nos 282 and 310, used for detecting the presence of combustible gases namely natural gas and hydrogen and indicating down to 1 p.p.m. gas in air	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		an	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 June 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/55—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
24648	73.20.051	Couplings, flexible and/or self sealing, including rings or glands, whether or not imported therewith	Free	Free	Free	10.2		1/7/74	30/11/75
24649	73.20.051	Welding fittings, including flanges to British or American standards, designed for tubes of 102 mm (4 in.) but less than 229 mm (9 in.) nominal internal diameter	Free	Free	Free	10.2		1/7/74	31/1/76
24647	73.40.497	Pipe fittings of cadmium plated mild steel, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making P.T.F.E. braided stainless steel hose assemblies	Free	Free	Free	10.2	••	1/7/74	31/3/77
24646	84.47.019	Bandsaws with throat capacity exceeding 53,34 cm (21 in.)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	28/2/75	30/9/79
22381	84.61.002	Solenoid valves, Alcon, Asco, Dewrance-Asco and Honeywell	Free	Free	Free	10.2	67	1/7/74	30/9/78

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 June 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of May 1975.